

## **Biography of Councilwoman Sheila Davis**

Sheila Davis is a lifelong resident of Camden City. As a graduate of Camden High School, Sheila Davis' strong analytical background is one of the key factors to her success in providing viable results.

On January 1, 2018, Councilwoman Sheila Davis was elected to serve as Councilwoman-At-Large. She currently serves as the Vice President of City Council, Vice Chair of the Camden Redevelopment Agency and Liaison

Chair of the Human Services Department of the City of Camden, and a Camden City Democratic Committeewoman. She works with various organizations, including Grass Roots.

Ms. Davis has dedicated her life to public administration and community services. Sheila Davis is the founder and Executive Director of Crossing Over Community Development which is a non-profit whose objective is to revitalize neighborhoods. Councilwoman Davis is employed at the Camden County Metro Police Department in the Records and ID Department. She works closely with Center for Family Services, which she had the opportunity to work on the Promise Neighborhood Plan for the Cooper/Lanning Square area.

Councilwoman Davis is very focused on working with the youth and families throughout the city of Camden and small businesses. Her "Dribble to Dream" basketball program has been successful alternative for the youth here in the City of Camden. The Cooper Foundation with Woman of the Year award honored her for her service throughout the City of Camden.

Sheila Davis is a mother of two sons, a woman of faith, and current member of Impacting Your World Christian Ministries. She enjoys running, listening to jazz music and reading.